BOARD OF COMMISSIONERS

OSBORN NESBITT, SR., CHAIRMAN Sherri L. Washington, Commissioner Post I Dr. Doreen Williams, Commissioner Post II



DEPARTMENT OF FINANCE MARK LEWIS, FINANCE DIRECTOR TELEPHONE: 770-278-7555 FACSIMILE: 770- 278-8910

Addendum No. 2

RFP No. 22-36 CONSTRUCTION OF FIRE STATION NO.10 IN ROCKDALE COUNTY

October 19, 2022

RFP #22-36 is hereby amended as follows:

- 1. Below are questions received and corresponding answers:
 - A. <u>Question</u>: Can you tell me what Schlage keyway Rockdale County is using?

Answers: We have Schlage EP Keyways.

B. Question: Can Hager be used as an acceptable manufacturer?

Answer: No, Schlage brand is required.

- 2. All other conditions remain in full force and effect.
- **3.** If a proposal has been submitted and anything in this Addendum causes the contractor to change the item offered or to increase or decrease the proposal price, the new price and/or changes will be inserted below:
- **4.** All contractors under this Request for Proposal are kindly requested to acknowledge receipt of this Addendum on page 16 of the attached revised Proposal Form.

BOARD OF COMMISSIONERS

OSBORN NESBITT, SR., CHAIRMAN Sherri L. Washington, Commissioner Post I Dr. Doreen Williams, Commissioner Post II



DEPARTMENT OF FINANCE MARK LEWIS, FINANCE DIRECTOR TELEPHONE: 770-278-7555 FACSIMILE: 770- 278-8910

<u> Tina Malone</u>

Tina Malone, CPPB CPPO Purchasing & Procurement Manager Department of Finance, Purchasing Division